

BID TABULATION
WASTEWATER PIPELINE
CITY OF NORPHLET

Bid Date: Monday, October 22, 2018
Bid Time: 1:15 p.m.
Bid Place: City Hall, 105 E. Padgett St., Norphlet, AR

Project Engineer: _____
William R. Gaunt, P.E., R.P.L.S.

Item No.	Item Description	Approx Qty	Unit	Kampco, Inc.		Goslee Contracting, LLC		Carstensen Contracting, Inc.		Square One Enterprises Corp.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	6" Sewer Force Main - class 160 PVC or SDR-11 HDPE - including trench, backfill and 10 gauge tracing wire and risers	24,404	LF	\$13.03	\$317,984.12	\$11.50	\$280,646.00	\$10.50	\$256,242.00	\$14.50	\$353,858.00
2	6" Uncased Bore	1,211	LF	\$36.20	\$43,838.20	\$45.00	\$54,495.00	\$66.00	\$79,926.00	\$55.00	\$66,605.00
3	6" uncased bore with polyethylene pipe	150	LF	\$45.20	\$6,780.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$73.00	\$10,950.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
4	6" bore - with 10" PVC casing	80	LF	\$55.31	\$4,424.80	\$92.50	\$7,400.00	\$131.00	\$10,480.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
5	6" bore - with 10" steel casing	100	LF	\$73.64	\$7,364.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$158.00	\$15,800.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00
6	Air and Vacuum Valve	4	EA	\$1,908.10	\$7,632.40	\$2,330.00	\$9,320.00	\$3,270.00	\$13,080.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
7	Force Main Signs, to be installed every 1000 feet.	24	EA	\$59.02	\$1,416.48	\$91.50	\$2,196.00	\$74.00	\$1,776.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
8	Pipe Locator Equipment	1	LS	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	90 gpm effluent pump installed in existing structure and associated piping	1	LS	\$42,680.00	\$42,680.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
10	Flow meter	1	LS	\$4,913.60	\$4,913.60	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	Relocation of Aeration Equipment	1	LS	\$2,895.92	\$2,895.92	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	Pump Control Panel and Electrical (Excluding Phase Converter)	1	LS	\$9,769.49	\$9,769.49	\$55,350.00	\$55,350.00	\$5,330.00	\$5,330.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
13	Phase Converter for Both Pumps	1	LS	\$7,615.00	\$7,615.00	\$17,675.00	\$17,675.00	\$15,268.00	\$15,268.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
14	Storm Water Pollution Prevention, Install & maintain during construction	1	LS	\$2,895.92	\$2,895.92	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
15	Trench Safety as required by OSHA (29 CFR, Part 1926, Subpart P) Contractor's Certification of Compliance will be required for each payment under this item.	1	LS	\$579.18	\$579.18	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
16	Mobilization, project sign and miscellaneous	1	LS	\$10,620.97	\$10,620.97	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$105,200.00	\$105,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
17	Buy America requirements	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
TOTAL CONTRACT BASE BID:					\$477,360.08		\$530,182.00		\$595,392.00		\$631,665.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE No. 1 - Delete bores under gravel and dirt drives and roads

Item No.	Item Description	Approx Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Delete - 6" Uncased Bore	856	LF	\$36.20	\$30,987.20	\$45.00	\$38,520.00	\$66.00	\$56,496.00	\$55.00	\$47,080.00
2	Add - Gravel for driveways	200	CY	\$59.81	\$11,962.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
AMOUNT DEDUCTED:					\$19,025.20		\$25,520.00		\$45,696.00		\$37,080.00
REDUCED BID:					\$458,334.88		\$504,662.00		\$549,696.00		\$594,585.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE No. 2 - Delete phase converter (City to provide 3-phase power)

Item No.	Item Description	Approx Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Delete - Phase Converter for Both Pumps	1	LS	\$7,615.00	\$7,615.00	\$17,675.00	\$17,675.00	\$15,268.00	\$15,268.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
AMOUNT DEDUCTED:					\$7,615.00		\$17,675.00		\$15,268.00		\$100.00
REDUCED BID:					\$450,719.88		\$486,987.00		\$534,428.00		\$594,485.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE No. 3 - Delete relocation of aeration equipment, delete flow meter

Item No.	Item Description	Approx Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Delete - Relocation of Aeration Equipment	1	LS	\$2,895.92	\$2,895.92	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Delete - Flow Meter	1	LS	\$4,913.60	\$4,913.60	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
AMOUNT DEDUCTED:					\$7,809.52		\$27,750.00		\$6,050.00		\$28,000.00
REDUCED BID:					\$442,910.36		\$459,237.00		\$528,378.00		\$566,485.00

Mathematical or Other Errors in Bids:

Kampco: Deductive Alternative 1, Item 2 extended price listed at \$11,961.98; thus Reduced Bid 1 was listed at \$458,334.86, Reduced Bid 2 at \$450,719.86, and Reduced Bid 3 at \$442,910.34
Goslee: Base bid listed at \$568,934.00. Deductive Alternative No. 1 listed at \$51,520, Reduced Bid 1 at \$517,414, Reduced Bid 2 at \$499,739, and Reduced Bid 3 at \$471,989.
A submission by Cisneros Family Construction Corp. was not considered due to lacking the required bid bond.